Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by:

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies,
(excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2016



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 1

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under
aegis of Department of
Justice & Equality

An Gérda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority
Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days

79%

% of overall Total value
paid within 15 days
97%
71%
82%

92%

49%

29%

Quarter 1: January to March 2016

Value of Payments
within 15 days

€19,607,270

Value of Payments

within 15 days
€39,822,115
€9,155,200
€9,181,051

€679,701

€195,480

€4,431

€59,037,978

% No. of payments
within 15 days

79%

% No. of payments

within 15 days
90%
54%
66%

92%

61%

75%

No. of Payments
within 15 days

5,717

No. of Payments

within 15 days
17,568
1,956
1,435

322

194

24

21,499



PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 — Justice and Equality Group

Table 2

Central Government
Department

Justice & Equality

State Agencies under aegis of

Department of Justice &
Equality

An Garda Siochana
Irish Prison Service
Courts Service
Property Registration
Authority

Irish Human Rights &
Equality Commission

Policing Authority
Valuation Office

TOTAL (Agencies)

% of overall Total value

paid within 30 days

99%

% of overall Total value

paid within 30 days

99%
97%
97%

99%

63%

100%

Quarter 1: January to March 2016

Value of Payments
within 30 days

€24,604,884

Value of Payments

within 30 days
€40,555,514
€12,541,466
€10,921,547

€731,778

€251,977

€15,445

€65,017,727

% No. of payments
within 30 days

96%

% No. of payments

within 30 days
99%
95%
94%

99%

80%

100%

No. of Payments
within 30 days

6,957

No. of Payments

within 30 days
19,236
3,453
2,049

348

255

32

25,373






