Prompt Payments by Public Sector Bodies

Reporting Template pursuant to Government Decision S29296 of 2 and 8 March 2011 by;

The Health Service Executive, the Local Authorities, State Agencies and all other Public Sector Bodies, (excluding Commercial Semi State bodies)

Government Department: Dept of Justice & Equality and its Agencies

Reporting Period: 2016

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 1 Quarter 1: January to March 2016

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
Justice & Equality	79%	€19,607,270	79%	5,717
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 15 days	Value of Payments within 15 days	% No. of payments within 15 days	No. of Payments within 15 days
An Gárda Síochana	97%	€39,822,115	90%	17,568
Irish Prison Service	71%	€9,155,200	54%	1,956
Courts Service Property Registration Authority	82%	€9,181,051	66%	1,435
	92%	€679,701	92%	322
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	49%	€195,480	61%	194
Policing Authority	29%	€4,431	75%	24
Valuation Office	-	-	-	-
TOTAL (Agencies)		€59,037,978		21,499

PROMPT PAYMENT RETURNS BY GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS 2016 – Justice and Equality Group

Table 2 Quarter 1: January to March 2016

Central Government Department	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
Justice & Equality	99%	€24,604,884	96%	6,957
State Agencies under aegis of Department of Justice & Equality	% of overall Total value paid within 30 days	Value of Payments within 30 days	% No. of payments within 30 days	No. of Payments within 30 days
An Gárda Síochana	99%	€40,555,514	99%	19,236
Irish Prison Service	97%	€12,541,466	95%	3,453
Courts Service	97%	€10,921,547	94%	2,049
Property Registration Authority	99%	€731,778	99%	348
Irish Human Rights & Equality Commission	63%	€251,977	80%	255
Policing Authority	100%	€15,445	100%	32
Valuation Office	-	-	-	-
TOTAL (Agencies)		€65,017,727		25,373